

BID EVALUATION - CITY OF SAGINAW PURCHASING

RFP #P1544-18 SIGN POSTS

OPENING: 2/27/18

TE PAGE 1 OF 2

ACCOUNT NUMBER TO BE CHARGED #

			DORNBOS SIGN INC CHARLOTTE, MI	MD SOLUTIONS PLAIN CITY, OH	LIGHTLE ENTERPRISES OF OHIO LLC FRANKFORT, OH	CONSERV FLAG CO SIDNEY, NE
		UNIT OF MEAS. EA				
1	STEEL U-CHANNEL SIGN POST 12 FT.		COST/UNIT \$19.29	COST/UNIT \$19.20	COST/UNIT \$25.10	COST/UNIT \$23.05
		100 EACH	TOTAL \$1,929.00	TOTAL \$1,920.00	TOTAL \$2,510.00	TOTAL \$2,305.00
2	DRIVE POLES 13 FT.		COST/UNIT \$28.55	COST/UNIT \$29.37	COST/UNIT \$32.72	COST/UNIT \$36.45
		200 EACH	TOTAL \$5,710.00	TOTAL \$5,874.00	TOTAL \$6,544.00	TOTAL \$7,290.00
3	DRIVE POLES 14 FT.		COST/UNIT \$30.66	COST/UNIT \$31.48	COST/UNIT \$35.24	COST/UNIT \$39.25
		50 EACH	TOTAL \$1,533.00	TOTAL \$1,574.00	TOTAL \$1,762.00	TOTAL \$1,962.50
4	TELSPAR TUBING 1-3/4" X 1-3/4" X 12'		COST/UNIT \$23.19	COST/UNIT \$26.75	COST/UNIT \$26.40	COST/UNIT \$23.50
		100 EACH	TOTAL \$2,319.00	TOTAL \$2,675.00	TOTAL \$2,640.00	TOTAL \$2,350.00
5	TELSPAR TUBING 2" X 2" X 12'		COST/UNIT \$36.08	COST/UNIT \$29.92	COST/UNIT \$28.60	COST/UNIT \$29.95
		50 EACH	TOTAL \$1,804.00	TOTAL \$1,496.00	TOTAL \$1,430.00	TOTAL \$1,497.50
	SHIPPING COST		\$0	\$0	\$800.00	\$2,875.00
	TOTAL COST		\$13,295.00	\$13,539.00	\$15,686.00	\$18,280.00
	TERMS:		NET 30	NET 30	NET 30	NET 30
	DELIVERY: ___ DAYS ___ WEEKS		30 DAYS	45 DAYS	30-45 DAYS	14 DAYS

BID EVALUATION - CITY OF SAGINAW PURCHASING

RFP #P1544-18 SIGN POSTS

OPENING: 2/27/18

TE PAGE 2 OF 2

ACCOUNT NUMBER TO BE CHARGED #

			GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL PORT WASHINGTON, NY	UNISTRUT MIDWEST WAYNE, MI	TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL COMPANY (TAPCO) BROWN DEER, WI
		UNIT OF MEAS. EA			
1	STEEL U-CHANNEL SIGN POST 12 FT.	100 EACH	COST/UNIT \$25.42 TOTAL \$2,542.00	COST/UNIT \$ NO BID TOTAL \$	COST/UNIT \$ NO BID TOTAL \$
2	DRIVE POLES 13 FT.	200 EACH	COST/UNIT \$48.42 TOTAL \$9,684.00	COST/UNIT \$ NO BID TOTAL \$	COST/UNIT \$ NO BID TOTAL \$
3	DRIVE POLES 14 FT.	50 EACH	COST/UNIT \$52.14 TOTAL \$2,607.00	COST/UNIT \$ NO BID TOTAL \$	COST/UNIT \$ NO BID TOTAL \$
4	TELSPAR TUBING 1-3/4" X 1-3/4" X 12'	100 EACH	COST/UNIT \$32.46 TOTAL \$3,246.00	COST/UNIT \$23.40 TOTAL \$2,340.00	COST/UNIT \$ NO BID TOTAL \$
5	TELSPAR TUBING 2" X 2" X 12'	50 EACH	COST/UNIT \$37.46 TOTAL \$1,873.00	COST/UNIT \$30.60 TOTAL \$1,530.00	COST/UNIT \$ NO BID TOTAL \$
	SHIPPING COST		\$ 4,528.00	\$75.00	\$
	TOTAL COST		\$24,480.00	\$3,945.00	\$
	TERMS:		NET 30	NET 30	
	DELIVERY: ___ DAYS ___ WEEKS		60 DAYS	MON-FRI 8:00AM - 4:00PM	